## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jin-chun Choi	02/04/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29446034

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2626322257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900 Email: cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie F. Kirby Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KCL-120US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie F. Kirby
Signature:	/Julie F. Kirby/
Date:	07/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030853 FRAME: 0469

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHOI, Jin-chun, an individual with residence at #411-202, Gyeongnam 4 Cha Apt., Sangokdong, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon, 403-783, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled Head Lamp of Car.

WHEREAS, GM Global Technology Operations, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware having an office and place of business at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and patent applications including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid inventions and wherever the same is permitted by law, and Assignor also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee and its successors all priority rights, convention rights and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Assignor further covenant to execute all additional instruments, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said inventions and applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of said Assignee and its successors.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and such counterparts shall form an integral part of the agreement. Assignor further agrees and requests our attorneys as defined in the Declaration, Power of Attorney executed by me to insert here in parentheses (Application number ) the application number and filing date of said application when known. Date: 4 Feb. 13. By 1/20

RECORDED: 07/23/2013

PATENT REEL: 030853 FRAME: 0470